St Matthew’s Harwell with All Saints' Chilton - December 2017

Saturday 2nd

Sunday 3rd

Monday 4th

Wednesday 6th

Thursday 7th

Friday 8th

Saturday 9th

Prayer Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting All Saints' Church, Chilton

A weekly prayer meeting

Evergreens Annual Dinner Harwell Village Hall

Evergreens Annual Dinner

Holy Communion (BCP) St Matthew's Church, Harwell

A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs

All Age Worship - Toy Service All Saints' Church, Chilton

8:30am

8:30am

12:30pm

8:00am

9:30am

- 9:00am

- 9:00am

- 2:30pm

- 9:00am

- 10:15am

A family-friendly, interactive, "shush-free" service with lively songs for all ages, lasting about 40 minutes, followed by refreshments.

We will be collecting for Oxford Women's Refuge Centre.

All Age Worship - Toy Service St Matthew's Church, Harwell

11:00am

- 11:45am

A family-friendly, interactive, "shush-free" service with lively songs for all ages, lasting about 40 minutes, followed by refreshments.

We will be collecting for Oxford Women's Refuge Centre.

Baptism - Arthur Collier St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Baptism - Arthur Collier

Christening - Austin Jacks St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Christening - Austin Jacks

Kids Church St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
Kids Church session

Youth Fellowship St Matthew's Church Hall

YF

Evening Prayer St Matthew's Church, Harwell
A traditional service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon

Celebration Choir Rehearsal St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Celebration Choir

Fledgelings St Matthew's Church Hall

For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents

School Assembly - Advent Harwell School

School Assembly - Advent

Generation Gold Service St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Generation Gold Service

Fledgelings am Chilton Field Community Room
A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

Homegroup Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
Homegroup

Chilton School Year 3 visit to All Saints' All Saints' Church, Chilton
Chilton School Year 3 visit to All Saints'

Harwell Young Singers St Matthew's Church, Harwell
HYS
Bell Ringing Practice St Matthew's Church, Harwell

Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's

Wedding - Michael James & Sophie St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Gardiner
Wedding - Michael James & Sophie Gardiner

Ringing for Wedding St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Ringing after 2.30pm wedding

Prayer Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting All Saints' Church, Chilton
A weekly prayer meeting

11:00am

11:00am

11:00am

6:00pm

6:15pm

7:15pm

9:30am

10:10am

2:30pm

9:30am

10:15am

1:30pm

6:15pm

7:30pm

2:30pm

3:00pm

8:30am

8:30am

- 12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 8:45pm

- 7:15pm

- 8:45pm

-11:30am

-11:10am

- 4:00pm

-11:30am

- 12:00pm

- 2:30pm

- 7:15pm

- 9:00pm

- 3:30pm

- 4:00pm

- 9:00am

- 9:00am



Sunday 10th

Monday 11th

Tuesday 12th

Wednesday 13th

Thursday 14th

Friday 15th

Saturday 16th

Holy Communion (BCP)

A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs

Morning Prayer (BCP)

All Saints' Church, Chilton

All Saints' Church, Chilton

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Pebbles
All Saints' Children's group

Kids Church

Kids Church session

Morning Worship

All Saints' Church, Chilton
St Matthew's Church Meeting Room

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Pathfinders
Group for 11-14 yr olds

Carols by Candlelight
Carols by Candlelight - family-friendly

*** No Youth Fellowship today ***

YF
Carols by Candlelight

Carols by Candlelight - Nine Lessons and Carols

Celebration Choir Rehearsal
Celebration Choir

School assembly
School assembly

Fledgelings

Harwell Village Hall

All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church Hall

All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Chilton School

St Matthew's Church Hall

For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents

All Saints' Womens Group
All Saints' Womens Group

Fledgelings

All Saints' Church, Chilton

Chilton Field Community Room

A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

Chilton Fledgelings visit to All Saints' for All Saints' Church, Chilton

See and Know

Chilton Fledgelings visit to All Saints' for See and Know

Homegroup Meeting
Homegroup

Harwell Young Singers

HYS

Bell Ringing Practice

Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's
School Carol Service

School Carol Service

Celebration Choir Rehearsal
Celebration Choir

Prayer Meeting

A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting

A weekly prayer meeting
Bell-ringing - peal attempt
Bell-ringing - peal attempt

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Chilton School

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
All Saints' Church, Chilton

All Saints' Church, Chilton

8:00am

9:30am

9:30am

11:00am

11:00am

11:00am

4:00pm

6:00pm

6:30pm

7:15pm

9:00am

9:30am

7:45pm

9:30am

10:00am

10:15am

6:15pm

7:30pm

9:00am

7:15pm

8:30am

8:30am

9:30am

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

- 10:30am

- 12:00pm

-12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 5:00pm

- 8:45pm

- 7:30pm

- 8:45pm

- 9:20am

-11:30am

- 9:00pm

- 11:30am

- 12:00pm

-12:00pm

- 7:15pm

- 9:00pm

- 9:45am

- 8:45pm

- 9:00am

- 9:00am

-12:30pm



Sunday 17th

Monday 18th

Wednesday 20th

Thursday 21st

Saturday 23rd

Holy Communion (BCP) St Matthew's Church, Harwell 8:00am - 9:00am
A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs

Holy Communion All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Communion, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments
Pebbles All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
All Saints' Children's group

Holy Communion St Matthew's Church, Harwell 11:00am - 12:00pm
A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Communion, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments
Kids Church St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 11:00am - 12:00pm
Kids Church session

Pathfinders Harwell Village Hall 11:00am - 12:00pm
Group for 11-14 yr olds

Bell ringing Peal Attempt St Matthew's Church, Harwell 12:30pm - 3:30pm
A peal takes about 3 hours

Carols by Candlelight St Matthew's Church, Harwell 4:00pm - 5:00pm
Carols by Candlelight - family-friendly

Ringing for Carol service St Matthew's Church, Harwell 5:45pm - 6:30pm
Ringing before Carols by candlelight service

Youth Fellowship St Matthew's Church Hall 6:00pm - 8:45pm
YF

Carols by Candlelight St Matthew's Church, Harwell 6:30pm - 7:30pm
Carols by Candlelight - Nine Lessons and Carols

Fledgelings St Matthew's Church Hall 9:30am - 11:30am
For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents

Carol Singing in Chilton Village All Saints' Church, Chilton 6:30pm - 8:00pm
Carol Singing in Chilton Village starting at All Saints' Church lychgate

Carol Singing at Cherry Tree Court Cherry Tree Court, Harwell 7:00pm - 8:00pm
Carol Singing at Cherry Tree Court

Fledgelings am Chilton Field Community Room 9:30am - 11:30am
A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

Harwell Young Singers St Matthew's Church, Harwell 6:15pm - 7:15pm
HYS

Bell Ringing Practice St Matthew's Church, Harwell 7:30pm - 9:00pm
Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's

Carol Singing in the Rose and Crown,  Rose and Crown Pub, Chilton 8:00pm - 10:00pm
Chilton

Carol Singing in the Rose and Crown, Chilton

Prayer Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 8:30am - 9:00am
A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting All Saints' Church, Chilton 8:30am - 9:00am
A weekly prayer meeting

All Saints' Art Group Chilton Village Hall 10:00am - 12:00pm

All welcome to attend our art group, materials provided, children to be accompanied by an adult please.



Sunday 24th

Monday 25th

Wednesday 27th

Thursday 28th

Saturday 30th

Morning Worship All Saints' Church, Chilton

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Baptism - Kian and Esme St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Baptism - Kian and Esme

Morning Worship St Matthew's Church, Harwell
A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Bell Ringing for crib service St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Ringing before the 3.30 crib service

Crib Service St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Crib Service for All Ages

Midnight Communion All Saints' Church, Chilton
Midnight Communion for Christmas Eve

Bell Ringing for Midnight Mass St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Ringing before the 11.30 Holy Communion service

Midnight Communion St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Midnight Communion for Christmas Eve

Midnight Communion St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Midnight Communion for Christmas Eve

Holy Communion (BCP) All Saints' Church, Chilton

A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs
Holy Communion (BCP) St Matthew's Church, Harwell
A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs
All Age Worship All Saints' Church, Chilton

All Age Worship for Christmas Day

Bell ringing for service St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Ringing for Service

All Age Worship St Matthew's Church, Harwell

All Age Worship for Christmas Day

Holy Communion (shortened service) St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Holy Communion (shortened service) for Christmas Day

Fledgelings am Chilton Field Community Room
A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

Harwell Young Singers St Matthew's Church, Harwell
HYS
Prayer Meeting All Saints' Church, Chilton

A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
A weekly prayer meeting

9:30am

11:00am

11:00am

3:00pm

3:30pm

10:00pm

11:00pm

11:30pm

8:00am

8:00am

9:30am

10:30am

11:00am

12:00pm

9:30am

6:15pm

8:30am

8:30am

- 10:30am

-12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 3:30pm

- 4:15pm

- 11:00pm

- 11:30pm

- 12:30am

- 8:45am

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

-11:00am

- 12:00pm

-12:30pm

-11:30am

- 7:15pm

- 9:00am

- 9:00am



Sunday 31st

Holy Communion (BCP) St Matthew's Church, Harwell 8:00am - 9:00am
A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs

Morning Worship All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Communion, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments
Pebbles All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
All Saints' Children's group

Pebbles All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
All Saints' Children's group

Holy Communion St Matthew's Church, Harwell 11:00am - 12:00pm
A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Communion, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments
Kids Church St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 11:00am - 12:00pm
Kids Church session

Pathfinders St Matthew's Church, Harwell 11:00am - 12:00pm
group for 11-14 yr olds

Evening Prayer All Saints' Church, Chilton 6:15pm - 7:15pm
A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Ring in the New Year St Matthew's Church, Harwell 11:45pm -

Ringing to welcome in the New Year



